

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8423 OF 2002

DAYAL CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMN.THURU.ESTATE OFFICER &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr.Divyesh Pratap Singh,Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8423 OF 2002

DAYAL CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMN.THURU.ESTATE OFFICER &ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called on 22.9.2010, none appeared for
the appellant. Even today, no one appears for the appellant.

The Appeal is dismissed, for non-prosecution.

.....J
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J
(DR.B.S.CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 5, 2010